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FINANCIAL NEWS 

WAPIC INSURANCE PLC Dec-15 Dec-14 
Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Year Ended 
31/12/2015   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Gross Premium Written 
       

7,100,713.00  
      

5,203,960.00  
      

1,896,753.00  
         

36.45  

Profit after tax 
       

1,297,386.00  
         

236,833.00  
      

1,060,553.00  
       

447.81  

Earnings per share Kobo                      0.10                      0.02                      0.08  
       

400.00  

 
 

ELLAH LAKES PLC Jan-16 Jan-15 
Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Period Ended 
31/01/2016   N   N   N    

Sales Revenue 
     

28,906,790.00  
    

21,824,805.00  
      

7,081,985.00  
         

32.45  

Loss After Tax 
      

(9,426,787.00) 
    

(6,933,695.00) 
     

(2,493,092.00) 
         

35.96  

Loss per share (Kobo) 
                    

(0.16) 
                  

(0.12) 
                   

(0.04) 
         

35.34  

 
 

DANGOTE CEMENT PLC Dec-15 Dec-14 
Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Year Ended 
31/12/2015   N'M   N'M   N'M    

Revenue 
          

491,725.00  
         

391,639.00  
         

100,086.00  
         

25.56  

Profit after tax 
          

188,294.00  
         

184,689.00  
             

3,605.00  
           

1.95  

Earnings per share Kobo                    10.86                      9.42                      1.44  
         

15.29  

 
 

AFRICA PRUDENTIAL 
REGISTRARS PLC Dec-15 Dec-14 

Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Year Ended 
31/12/2015   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Registrars Fee Income 
       

2,543,282.00  
      

2,205,157.00  
         

338,125.00  
         

15.33  

Profit after tax 
       

1,447,938.00  
      

1,218,367.00  
         

229,571.00  
         

18.84  

Earnings per share Kobo                      0.72                      0.61                      0.11  
         

18.03  
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GREIF NIGERIA PLC PLC Jan-16 Jan-15 
Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Period Ended 
31/01/2016   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Revenue 
          

168,108.00  
         

187,072.00  
          

(18,964.00) 
        

(10.14) 

Profit after tax 
              

9,611.00  
             

1,808.00  
             

7,803.00  
       

431.58  

Earnings per share Kobo                      0.23                      0.04                      0.19  
       

475.00  

 
 

GREIF NIGERIA PLC PLC Oct-15 Oct-14 
Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Year Ended 
31/10/2015   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Revenue 
          

805,370.00  
         

787,582.00  
           

17,788.00  
           

2.26  

Profit after tax 
            

24,624.00  
           

43,443.00  
          

(18,819.00) 
        

(43.32) 

Earnings per share Kobo                      0.58                      1.02  
                   

(0.44) 
        

(43.14) 

 
 

GREIF NIGERIA PLC PLC Apr-15 Apr-14 
Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Period Ended 
30/04/2015   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Revenue 
          

384,049.00  
         

386,636.00  
            

(2,587.00) 
          

(0.67) 

Profit after tax 
              

9,973.00  
           

16,263.00  
            

(6,290.00) 
        

(38.68) 

Earnings per share Kobo                      0.23                      0.38  
                   

(0.15) 
        

(39.47) 

 
 

GREIF NIGERIA PLC PLC Jul-15 Jul-14 
Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Period Ended 
31/07/2015   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Revenue 
          

584,656.00  
         

609,246.00  
          

(24,590.00) 
          

(4.04) 

Profit after tax 
            

12,332.00  
           

30,977.00  
          

(18,645.00) 
        

(60.19) 

Earnings per share Kobo                      0.29                      0.73  
                   

(0.44) 
        

(60.27) 
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CHAMPION BREWERIES PLC Dec-15 Dec-14 
Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Year Ended 
31/12/2015   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Revenue 
       

3,501,845.00  
      

3,302,383.00  
         

199,462.00  
           

6.04  

Profit/(Loss) after tax 
            

94,625.00  
       

(793,945.00) 
         

888,570.00  
      

(111.92) 

Earnings/(Loss) per share 
Kobo                      0.01  

                
(24.00)                   24.01  

      
(100.04) 

 
 

AFRICAN ALLIANCE 
INSURANCE PLC Mar-15 Mar-14 

Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Period Ended 
31/03/2015   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Gross Premium Written 
       

3,597,436.00  
      

2,672,670.00  
         

924,766.00  
         

34.60  

Profit/(Loss) after tax 
          

166,103.00  
       

(180,785.00) 
         

346,888.00  
      

(191.88) 

Earnings/(Loss) per share 
Kobo                      0.81  

                  
(0.88)                     1.69  

      
(192.05) 

 
 

AFRICAN ALLIANCE 
INSURANCE PLC Jun-15 Jun-14 

Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Period Ended 
30/06/2015   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Gross Premium Written 
       

6,732,228.00  
      

5,568,418.00  
      

1,163,810.00  
         

20.90  

Profit after tax 
          

224,418.00  
         

141,031.00  
           

83,387.00  
         

59.13  

Earnings per share Kobo                      1.09                      0.69                      0.40  
         

57.97  

 
 

AFRICAN ALLIANCE 
INSURANCE PLC Sep-15 Sep-14 

Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Period Ended 
30/09/2015   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Gross Premium Written 
     

10,849,306.00  
      

8,351,072.00  
      

2,498,234.00  
         

29.92  

Profit after tax 
          

334,264.00  
      

1,060,402.00  
        

(726,138.00) 
        

(68.48) 

Earnings per share Kobo                      0.70                      4.01  
                   

(3.31) 
        

(82.54) 
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CUTIX PLC Jan-16 Jan-15 
Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Period Ended 
31/01/2016   N'000   N'000   N'000    

Revenue 
       

2,099,370.00  
      

1,721,098.00  
         

378,272.00  
         

21.98  

Profit after tax 
          

134,198.00  
           

79,098.00  
           

55,100.00  
         

69.66  

Earnings per share Kobo                      0.15                      0.09                      0.06  
         

66.67  

 
 

GUARANTY TRUST BANK 
PLC Dec-15 Dec-14 

Absolute 
change % Change 

 For the Year Ended 
31/12/2015   N'M   N'M   N'M    

Interest Income 
          

229,237.00  
         

200,603.00  
           

28,634.00  
         

14.27  

Profit after tax 
            

99,437.00  
           

94,434.00  
             

5,003.00  
           

5.30  

Earnings per share Kobo                      3.51                      3.32                      0.19  
           

5.72  

 
 
 


