

FINANCIAL NEWS

WAPIC INSURANCE PLC	Dec-15	Dec-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Year Ended 31/12/2015	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Gross Premium Written	7,100,713.00	5,203,960.00	1,896,753.00	36.45
Profit after tax	1,297,386.00	236,833.00	1,060,553.00	447.81
Earnings per share Kobo	0.10	0.02	0.08	400.00

ELLAH LAKES PLC	Jan-16	Jan-15	Absolute change	% Change
ELLAH LAKES PLC	Jail-10	Jail-12	Change	% Change
For the Period Ended 31/01/2016	N	N	N	
Sales Revenue	28,906,790.00	21,824,805.00	7,081,985.00	32.45
Loss After Tax	(9,426,787.00)	(6,933,695.00)	(2,493,092.00)	35.96
Loss per share (Kobo)	(0.16)	(0.12)	(0.04)	35.34

DANGOTE CEMENT PLC	Dec-15	Dec-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Year Ended 31/12/2015	N'M	N'M	N'M	
Revenue	491,725.00	391,639.00	100,086.00	25.56
Profit after tax	188,294.00	184,689.00	3,605.00	1.95
Earnings per share Kobo	10.86	9.42	1.44	15.29

AFRICA PRUDENTIAL REGISTRARS PLC	Dec-15	Dec-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Year Ended 31/12/2015	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Registrars Fee Income	2,543,282.00	2,205,157.00	338,125.00	15.33
Profit after tax	1,447,938.00	1,218,367.00	229,571.00	18.84
Earnings per share Kobo	0.72	0.61	0.11	18.03



GREIF NIGERIA PLC PLC	Jan-16	Jan-15	Absolute change	% Change
For the Period Ended 31/01/2016	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Revenue	168,108.00	187,072.00	(18,964.00)	(10.14)
Profit after tax	9,611.00	1,808.00	7,803.00	431.58
Earnings per share Kobo	0.23	0.04	0.19	475.00

GREIF NIGERIA PLC PLC	Oct-15	Oct-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Year Ended 31/10/2015	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Revenue	805,370.00	787,582.00	17,788.00	2.26
Profit after tax	24,624.00	43,443.00	(18,819.00)	(43.32)
Earnings per share Kobo	0.58	1.02	(0.44)	(43.14)

GREIF NIGERIA PLC PLC	Apr-15	Apr-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Period Ended 30/04/2015	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Revenue	384,049.00	386,636.00	(2,587.00)	(0.67)
Profit after tax	9,973.00	16,263.00	(6,290.00)	(38.68)
Earnings per share Kobo	0.23	0.38	(0.15)	(39.47)

GREIF NIGERIA PLC PLC	Jul-15	Jul-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Period Ended 31/07/2015	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Revenue	584,656.00	609,246.00	(24,590.00)	(4.04)
Profit after tax	12,332.00	30,977.00	(18,645.00)	(60.19)
Earnings per share Kobo	0.29	0.73	(0.44)	(60.27)



CHAMPION BREWERIES PLC	Dec-15	Dec-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Year Ended 31/12/2015	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Revenue	3,501,845.00	3,302,383.00	199,462.00	6.04
Profit/(Loss) after tax	94,625.00	(793,945.00)	888,570.00	(111.92)
Earnings/(Loss) per share Kobo	0.01	(24.00)	24.01	(100.04)

AFRICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC	Mar-15	Mar-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Period Ended 31/03/2015	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Gross Premium Written	3,597,436.00	2,672,670.00	924,766.00	34.60
Profit/(Loss) after tax	166,103.00	(180,785.00)	346,888.00	(191.88)
Earnings/(Loss) per share Kobo	0.81	(0.88)	1.69	(192.05)

AFRICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC	Jun-15	Jun-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Period Ended 30/06/2015	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Gross Premium Written	6,732,228.00	5,568,418.00	1,163,810.00	20.90
Profit after tax	224,418.00	141,031.00	83,387.00	59.13
Earnings per share Kobo	1.09	0.69	0.40	57.97

AFRICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC	Sep-15	Sep-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Period Ended 30/09/2015	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Gross Premium Written	10,849,306.00	8,351,072.00	2,498,234.00	29.92
Profit after tax	334,264.00	1,060,402.00	(726,138.00)	(68.48)
Earnings per share Kobo	0.70	4.01	(3.31)	(82.54)



CUTIX PLC	Jan-16	Jan-15	Absolute change	% Change
For the Period Ended 31/01/2016	N'000	N'000	N'000	
Revenue	2,099,370.00	1,721,098.00	378,272.00	21.98
Profit after tax	134,198.00	79,098.00	55,100.00	69.66
Earnings per share Kobo	0.15	0.09	0.06	66.67

GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC	Dec-15	Dec-14	Absolute change	% Change
For the Year Ended 31/12/2015	N'M	N'M	N'M	
Interest Income	229,237.00	200,603.00	28,634.00	14.27
Profit after tax	99,437.00	94,434.00	5,003.00	5.30
Earnings per share Kobo	3.51	3.32	0.19	5.72